8 7 ‘ 3 2
THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLTSHLD. ‘ RELLASLD FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
() coPvRIGHT 20 BY TYGO ELECTRONIGS CORPORATIoN. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED ITEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 T T SESCRIFTTON ‘ TATE T AFVD
NEQSER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES 458637-3 A RELEASED 100012008 | RS | §X
2114036~ 1 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
2114036-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER = /.REF
2114036-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-20114036-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
T-2114036-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION
7-2114036-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL
7-2114036-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
2.544+0.5
[.100£ 0201
CRIMP DATA SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL (3)REF T T[T [T [ T[] 9931116 [PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 12,0 77
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE 2 2 2 ? ? 2 3-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
z RN 1752353-1  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
VIRt SRUSLENUL - 0. 20-0. 50mm Cl [ 1901680~ 1 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
INSUL | 2.54 [.100 INI] F I.40-2 10 [.055- 083 INI TERMINAL SUPPORT SR B SRR R 1555851 SPACER CRINPER T8>
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = APPL INSTRUCTIONS @ LOCATION R 1338705-1  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
2.00-3.00 [.078-.118 IN] = 408-8322 @ [ o [ [ [ 461264- 1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 167
CERM AL NONE - @ FEED LRPOER wso rery 222222 200112 [SCREW, DRIVE T66
APPL SPEC - - 9.55 [.376 INJ ' ’ R 986950~ | WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
555 vesisee A @ T 5-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 : 2;
- - RN 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 :
TERMINALS APPLIED .;{-_}.“1' LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) 2 R EEEE 3-18032-5 [SCR. SET. FLT POINT M5 ¥ 20.0 61
RN 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
TE PH M.FLR. - - L T [ T [ 0 [ T [ T | 5-18022-2 |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 6.0 159
2082148-1 81000544 - - [ | | | [ [ 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
- - - - 4 4] a]a]a] 2 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
B B B B RN 1-18030-0  |NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 152
RN 1901681-1  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 151
- - - - [ ] [ [ [ I-1752354-7 |STANDOFF, HOLD- DOWN 150
WIRE ) ,LE] CRIMP PIN PN & | | | | [ [ 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
SIZE HEIGHT LENGTH T INJ T -T-1171- 1338675-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 143
0 50mmé .97 40,05 [.038 £.002 IN] 4-354779-8 [.3230] RN 1338676-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
o 30mm 85 £0.05 [ 033 + 002 1N 5354779-8 [.3280] R 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI |46
RN 590191-1 PLUG, NYLON 145
RN 1633724-1 |RAM, (SIDE FEED) 144
| | | | | | 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 143
RN 590124~ WASHER, RAM (.115) 142
RN 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 141
| | | | | | 23241-1 BALL, STEEL 140
| | | | | | 2-22278-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 139
R 1320922-3 |DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 138
RN 354777~ WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37
| | | | | | 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36
| | | | | | 6350212-1 POST, RAM 135
RN 1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
clel2]2]z2]2 1-18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
RN 180272 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
RN [-18023-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 131
RN I-1320908-5 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
RN 1633073-1 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. | | | | | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
222272 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. | | | | | | 356835- | LEVER. DRAG RELEASE Bl
/A\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE L S 24079271 |DRAG, TERMINAL 125
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMAT ION. Ly 1900928 1 (PLATE, STRIP 6UJDE o4
RN 980371-4  [SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THL APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION U I O T §90472-2  |STRIPPER 22
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ﬂ ﬂ\ [ [ [ [ [ [ I-18023-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 21
-l z2]2 18025-2 WASHER . SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
@ @ @ e 690472~ STRIPPER 19
A A A A - | - - | - 1338684-2 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT I3
- | | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
| | | | | | 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR I
| - | | - | | I-1320921-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
| R 4620066 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ENA‘N‘NG | 12l 2] v ] r ] 1] 9-1633139-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
LOCAT ION - - g
—— 15.32 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
[.6031 1-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VIEW B ROTATED | 800 4-456134-5 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
455888-7  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED POST-FEED PRE-FEED PRE-FEED 9-1673600-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
40mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE A0mm STROKE PART NO DESCRIPTION i
@ T o T3JONZ000 = Tyco Elecironics
- RESTR | CTED TO J | NHU | mn LN . S TE——— SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
\ (19) =i © :
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
HOLDDOWN SET7UP ANP:kf +- L See Table SIZE CAGE CODE [DRAWING NC R[STW\CT[DW-Ol
- R . Ve All00779 ([C=2114036 JHWS
CUSTOMER DRAW ING |

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000




